

Cairo School District Number One

4201 Sycamore Street ◊ Cairo, IL 62914

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Sheila Nelson, President of Cairo School District No. One Board of Education, has called a Special Meeting of the Cairo School District No. One Board of Education for Monday, August 8, 2022, at 5:30 P.M. to be held in the Board Conference Room at Cairo Jr./ Sr. High School, located at 4201

Sycamore Street, Cairo, Illinois, for the purpose of addressing any action deemed necessary by the Board on matters considered in Executive Session.

Sheila Nelson, President Cairo School District No. One

Attachment: Agenda



Cairo School District Number One

Regular Meeting of Board of Education 4201 Sycamore Street ♦ Cairo, IL 62914

August 8, 2022 5:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Public/Private Hearings or Petitions (Individuals May Address the Board at this Time)
- 3. Approval of Consent Agenda- Special Meeting
- 4. Informational
 - a. Summer Construction
- 5. Closed Session
 - (1) "Consider the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance or dismissal of specific employee(s), specific individuals who serve as independent contractors, or specific volunteers of the a District or legal counsel for the District including hearing testimony on a complaint lodged against an employee, a specific individual who serves as an independent contractor, or a volunteer of the District or against legal counsel for the District to determine its validity."
 - (2) Collective negotiating matters between the public body and its employees or their representatives, or deliberations concerning salary schedules for one or more classes of employees
 - (3) Student disciplinary cases
 - (4) The placement of individual students in special education programs and other matters relating to individual students
 - (5) Litigation, when an action against, affecting or on behalf of the District has been filed before a court or administrative or the District finds that such action is either probable or imminent

5. Requiring Action/Decisions By Board of Education

- (1) Action to approve the hiring of Jami Green as Permanent Sub Teacher at CJSHS for FY 2022-2023.
- (2) Action to Approve the hiring of Ramona Stacy as Permanent Sub Teacher CJSHS for FY 2022-2023.
- (3) Action to approve the hiring of Rashata Cross as Bookkeeper at the District Office.
- (4) Action to approve the hiring of Deidre Cassel as the Guidance Counselor Assistant at Cairo Jr. Sr. High.
- (5) Action to Approve the resignation of Zachary Essex as Physical Education Teacher at Cairo Jr. Sr. High.
- 6. Old Business
- 7. Adjourn